LAST MAN STANDING - 2023/24 - GAME 2 - ROUND 5

9th-10th December

30 players were still standing for Round 5. Five different teams were picked this week - one of them by default.

On Saturday, in the 3pm games, Brighton took on Burnley at the Amex - 13 players had picked the Seagulls but they drop out after a 1-1 draw. Manchester United faced Bournemouth at Old Trafford - Ben
Donafee, Gisela Mowles, Jack Horsler and Ste Milton had picked United but they crash out after a 3-0 defeat. Wolves hosted Nottingham Forest at Molineux - Cameron Green and Paul Barlow had picked
Wolves but they also dropped out after a 1-1 draw. In the teatime game, Aston Villa had the task of extending their winning home run against Arsenal at Villa Park - no entry was received from Peter Carter
so he gets Villa by default and goes through after a 1-0 win.

Onto Sunday, in the 2pm games, Luton welcomed Manchester City to Kenilworth Road - 10 players were hoping City could get back to winning ways after their recent run of form, which they did with a 2-1
win. At half-time I thought we would just have Peter Carter left standing - there is a rule that states you can't win with a default pick so he would have had to have faced a solo round next week.

In the end, we lost 19 players in this round, leaving 11 players still standing for Round 6. Deadline for Round 6 is back to the normal time of 12pm on FRIDAY 15th December. Arsenal cannot be picked by
any of the remaining players.

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TEAM PICKS %
11-Nov to 12-Nov|25-Nov to 27-Nov| 2-Dec to 3-Dec 5-Dec to 7-Dec 9-Dec to 10-Dec

30 100%

TEAM PICKED SO FAR|CAN STILL PICK
Arsenal 55

Aston Villa 14 9
Bournemouth 0 11
Brentford 14 7
Brighton 46 7
Burnley 1 11
Chelsea 0 11
Crystal Palace 13 11
Everton 2 11
Fulham 7 9
Liverpool 30 1
Luton Town 0 11
Manchester City 22 1
Manchester United 27

Newcastle United 7 11
Nottingham Forest 2 11
Sheffield United 1 11
Tottenham 13 11
West Ham 23 5
Wolves 11 9




Full fixtures can be viewed here:
https://www.premierleague.com/fixtures
Won
Eliminated
Won/Default pick
Eliminated/Default pick

ROUND 6

Fri, Dec 15

Nott'm Forest 20:00 Spurs
Sat, Dec 16

Bournemouth 15:00 Luton
Chelsea 15:00 Sheffield Utd
Man City 15:00 Crystal Palace
Newcastle 15:00 Fulham
Burnley 17:30 Everton
Sun, Dec 17

Arsenal 14:00 Brighton
Brentford 14:00 Aston Villa
West Ham 14:00 Wolves
Liverpool 16:30 Man Utd

ROUND 7

Thu, Dec 21

Crystal Palace 20:00 Brighton

Fri, Dec 22

Aston Villa 20:00 Sheffield Utd
Sat, Dec 23

West Ham 12:30 Man Utd

Fulham 15:00 Burnley

Luton 15:00 Newcastle

Nott'm Forest 15:00 Bournemouth
Spurs 15:00 Everton

Liverpool 17:30 Arsenal

Sun, Dec 24

Wolves 13:00 Chelsea

* Man City v Brentford postponed due
to World Club Cup fixtures

ROUND 8

Tue, Dec 26

Newcastle 12:30 Nott'm Forest
Bournemouth 15:00 Fulham



Sheffield Utd 15:00 Luton
Burnley 17:30 Liverpool

Man Utd 20:00 Aston Villa
Wed, Dec 27

Brentford 19:30 Wolves
Chelsea 19:30 Crystal Palace
Everton 20:15 Man City
Thu, Dec 28

Brighton 19:30 Spurs
Arsenal 20:15 West Ham

ROUND 9

Sat, Dec 30

Luton 12:30 Chelsea

Aston Villa 15:00 Burnley
Crystal Palace 15:00 Brentford
Man City 15:00 Sheffield Utd
Wolves 15:00 Everton
Nott'm Forest 17:30 Man Utd
Sun, Dec 31

Fulham 14:00 Arsenal

Spurs 14:00 Bournemouth
Mon, Jan 1

Liverpool 20:00 Newcastle
Tue, Jan 2

West Ham 19:30 Brighton

Aston Villa

ROUND 10 * played over 2 weekends
Sat, Jan 13 due to winter break

Chelsea 12:30 Fulham
Newcastle 17:30 Man City
Sun, Jan 14

Everton 14:00 Aston Villa

Man Utd 16:30 Spurs

Mon, Jan 15

Burnley 19:45 Luton

Sat, Jan 20

Arsenal 12:30 Crystal Palace
Brentford 17:30 Nott'm Forest
Sun, Jan 21

Sheffield Utd 14:00 West Ham
Bournemouth 16:30 Liverpool
Mon, Jan 22




Brighton 19:45 Wolves



